OM
Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554
j
In the "' p 2 0 ' .. ;() IMatter of J ... I.. / j,!7 I
NUmberingf~esource OPt~~ICOPYOR"Docket No. 99-200
Connecticut Department of Public Utility Control
Petition for Rulemaking to Amend the Commission's
Rule Prohibiting Technology-Specific or

BACKGROUND OF AUTHOR
TOUCH TONE AND YOU
HEXADECIMAL NUMBERING SYSTEM
HEXADECIMALS AS IN 6 EXTRA
AGED ATTITUDE
PROOF EXTRAORDINARY
HEXADECIMAL NUMBER APPLICATIONS
NETWORK IS INTACT, NO CHANGES ARE NEEDED
PUBLIC EXAMINED UP CLOSE AND PERSONAL
GENERALLY SPEAKING
ENLIGHTENED PUBLIC
TECHNICALLY EXPERIENCED PUBLIC
PUBLICY SPEAKING FROM MY SOAP BOX
~ALIFORNIA ENACTED POOR QUALITY LAW
vBSOLETE EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS WILL COMPLY
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
27
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
34
35
36
37
37
37
38
39
39
39
39
40
40
41
41
42
Prof Bill Neill's Comments & Proposal on Hexadecimal Phone Numbers 7/27/99 Page 8
Prof Bill Neill's Comments & Proposal on Hexadecimal Phone Numbers 7/27/99
Figure 2: Dual Tone Multiple Frequency Tone Pad
-=00 MANY NUMBERS
~ase 10 DECIMAL
Base 16 HEXADECIMAL
URGENT REQUEST FOR TEST LINES
_ALLEGIANCE TO NO ONE
UMBER SYSTEM DESIGNATIONS
HOW PUBLIC AND HOW PRIVATE
CONTAMINATION DEFINED
AB818 BACKGROUND
HEXADECIMAL SOLUTION PERSPECTIVE
SERVICE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS
TOLL FREE
BUSINESS SERVICES NUMBERS
LOCAL NUMBERS
PAY STATIONS
EMERGENCY ADVANTAGE AT LONG LAST
ALARM SIGNAL LINES
MILITARY AND PUBLIC EMERGENCIES
OTHER PHONE COMPANIES
HEARING IMPAIRED COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATE PLANTS AND SECURED LOCATIONS
PHONE COMPANY BUSINESS OFFICES AND REPAIR SERVICES